BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-17-2	วกกร <u></u>	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS		<u> NLY</u>		E PER TEMPER SE	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A			OF.		
1. NAME OF CONFEYING PA		J36 <u></u>	.01 .		
1. GASS, Bruno W.	3-6-03	2. AVELAR, Manuel L			
3. MAP 11 6 2003 👼		4.			
15. \ ''''' ##'		6.			
7.	NIN/EVINA DADTV/IEC) ATTACL	8. JED2 □VES ☑NO			
ADDITISTAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.					
ADDRESS: 337 Magna Drive, A	Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANA	DA			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADD	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	e MNO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		2 MINO			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	locument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)					
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		EREST EXEC.	DATE: April 5, 2002 a	and July 8, 2002	
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY☐MERGER	☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐OTHER:	L			
	DECLARATION IF FILED HER	FWITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE A		LYTTIN. (11012. 11 57.112	O ON DECEMBER.	INID	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
]YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	Serie de la companya]YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		57 bl. are reg 57 bl. al 2 bl. green al 100 bl. (100 bl. 100 bl. 100 bl. 100 bl. (100 bl. 100 bl. 100 bl. 100 b	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLV	M# /ED:	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT	M# /ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	57 bl. are reg 57 bl. al 2 bl. green was 100 bl. 100 bl. al 2 bl. are reg 57 bl.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed:	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed:	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed:	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence uld be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40	If not in item 1 1 OUNT	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed:	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 1 OUNT 300918 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 1 OUNT 300918 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at the sheet of the s	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy	If not in item 1 1 OUNT 300918 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of page 10. Total number of page 11.	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this	OUNT 300918 MATTER NO. is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachme	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this ants and document	If not in item 1 1 OUNT 300918 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 18 Whom Correspondence ald be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of page 10. Total number of page 11.	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this ants and document	OUNT 300918 MATTER NO. is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 8 Whom Correspondence add be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachme	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this ants and document	OUNT 300918 MATTER NO. is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2 5.5ATTY DKT: P 300918 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 8 Whom Correspondence add be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachme	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this ants and document	OUNT 300918 MATTER NO. is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/324,081 3009 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should be concerned by the concerning Document Shoul	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 8 Whom Correspondence add be Mailed: 2102 702337REG CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachme	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) 40 = \$40 O OUR DEPOSIT ACC 20826 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this and document sheet)	OUNT 300918 MATTER NO. is a true copy of	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

03/1/2003 6T0H11 00000093 033975 10324081 01 FC36021 40.00 CH

30356136_1.DOC

PATENT

PAT-114X 5/02

REEL: 013838 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bruno W. GASS, a German citizen; and Manuel L. AVELAR, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are 23 Hilltop Trail, Stouffville, Ontario L4A 7A4 Canada; and 691 Dovercourt Rd., Toronto, Ontario, M6H 2W7 Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

ELECTRONIC MEASURING DEVICE

for which a patent application was filed on December 21, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 60/341,857.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bruno W. GASS and Manuel L. AVELAR do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

BRUNO W. GASS AND MANUEL L. AVELAR AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Bruno W. GASS and Manuel L. AVELAR hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013838 FRAME: 0817

this 5 day of April , 2002. BRUNO W. GASS	
this 8 day of July , 2002. Maple Stamping , 2002. Manuel Grahm MANUEL L. AVELAR	د.
I, MICHAEL WELZEL, whose full pooffice address is 21 STAFFERN DRIVE CONCORD, ONTARIO MELLINE WAS personally present and did see Bruno W. GASS who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Muhael Welzel Signature of Witness	ost O to
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Shered Lennips, whose full post office address is 72 No.75 St. E. Brampton. (In 16VIEZ was personally present and did see Manuel L. AVELAR who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness	is -

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 013838 FRAME: 0818